	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07810.0999 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852				
To the	e Director of the U.S e record the attache	. Patent and Tra	demark Office: nents or copy thereof.	· · · · · ·	l			Recordation Services	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies). Lasertrim Limited				Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AB CDM				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: Reningsverksgatan 6 (Box 37), Vastra Frolunda, Goteborg, Sweden				
×	Assignment	☐ Merge	r	City:	•		anda, <u>Odlebol</u>	B, Gwedell	
	Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name	State:			Zip Code:		
	Other:	Additio	nal name	e(s) & Add	ress(es) attach	ned?			
Execution Date: April 27, 2000 and April 27, 2000					☐ Yes				
4.	Application number the application:	r(s) or patent num	nber(s): If this document is	s being filed	together	with a new	application, to	ne execution date of	
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):				
					5,202,0	016			
Additional numbers attached?					☐ Yes				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name:	ame: Michae C. Bosch, Esq.				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
		,	U		En ac	iclosed (Ple count)	ease charge d	eficlency to deposit	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				_ ⊠	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street /	Address: 1300 S	treet, N.W.							
City:	Washington	D.C.						1	
State:		Zīp:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit	t Account N	lo.: <u>06-0916</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9.	Statement and signa	ature.				<u> </u>	<u>.</u>		
To the to	est of my knowledge int.	and belief, the fo	regoing information is true	e and correc	t and any	y attached	copy is a true	copy of the original	
	Michele C. Bosch, Reg. No. 40,524 Michele C. Bosch, Reg. No. 40,524 Signature					-	July 16, 2004 Dat		
	Tot	tal number of pag	es including cover sheet,	attachments	and doo	cuments:	3		

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT - USA

WHEREAS, Lasertrim Limited of Kimberley Street, Hull, England HU3 1HH, a company created and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Letters Patent of the United States of America.

Patent Number:

5202016

Date of Issue:

April 13th, 1993

AND WHEREAS, AB CDM, of Reningsverksgatan 6 (Box 37), S-421 21 Vastra Frolunda, Goteborg, Sweden, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed United States Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are forming a joint venture business to be operated by CATIONIC-DEMAND CONTROL TECHNIQUE LIMITED, a company created and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom of Kimberley Street, Hull, England HU3 1HH, hereinafter referred to as the ""LICENSEE".

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar US (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for the said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

Assigned and the

The Assignee hereby grants under the Patent and the Licensee hereby accepts a nonexclusive licence to the Licensee to make, use, market and sell by itself and by its, contractors for its benefit products embodying or using the invention the subject of the Patent.

EXECUTED this27 th, day of April 2000

Authorised to sign on behalf of LASERTRIM LIMITED By: Name: Title: MANAGING DIRGOTAR In the presence of: WITNESS Signature: ERTHADALLEZ FORD Name: Authorised to sign on behalf of AB CDM By: Name: Title: In the presence of: WITNESS Signature: BUBBER HARTON (JELFOR) Name: Authorised to sign on behalf of CATIONIC-DEMAND CONTROL TECHNIQUE LIMITED By: Name: Title: FLAH A GING DILECT In the presence of:

2

WITNESS Signature: Name: